NATIONA!	Assessment Centre	Services	Sent a la mar				
Date In 29/	The state of the s	Job descriptio		Date & Time Comple	ted j	Don	e by
Reliewn/	A1622008383/13	SAS e-filing		:		· <del>·</del>	
Veh No SZR	18363L	E-mail (wide	s Stas. APC 2hrs,		1 .		N- n-
11114 28/08/22 2330		i-Motor Cla			1		
OD (F) Peporing Only		i-Motor W/	O (Within; OD 2hrs	. TP 4hrsj	T		
1,77 ()	porting Chiy	i-Photo Upl	oaded				
TP Insurer:		Assessment/S	Survey Report	1	**		
		Ass't Report	by Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp	1		
Preferred Wksp /	INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars:	Veh No: &	71766286	INC (	)/Non-INC(			
Owner / Driver	(			Tel:		)	
Policy No: (	) Peri	od: (	)	Cover Type: (		)	
	ted by: (		Date:	Time:		)	
Insured/Driver				%; P: 21-79%. F: !	30-1009	6]	
Year of Registr		arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$	) Loading: \$1,00	0 ( )/\$2,000	)( )			-	
General Remark		A STATE OF THE		MARIA SALASA			Harris S. C.
( ) Walk-In (	Customar : Customer's inforr	nation strictly Co	onfidential & Stri	ictly NO rafer of repair	er.		
( ) Total Las	s Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY.					
Drive-In ( )	/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) /	NO ( ) ; To	owing Co. (			)
Remarks:- (	INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Complete	d	Done	e by
		urtesy Car (	)				
177101101011011111111111111111111111111	est Repair Inspection	(	)		-		
	rey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	00] (	)				
Injury:							
		AJD 180 1400					
Date/Time Acti	BILE REPORTING	- (000.00	- 1	<u> Lidaning Allinia dan </u>	WWO ST	-	
114	PERFECT AUTO	WORK PI	6 210	*			
#08	-09 PREMIER	a raci	BUKIT		-		
	875						
NA220234		002347	Invoice Prep	aration Checklist		Amt (S)	Amt (\$) Add Bill
Claimant's Partice	The second secon	mobile	1) AR : Accident I	AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	7 (580)		
		reporting	3) TF: Towing Fo	The second secon	\$40/\$45		
Oriver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-The	rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey)	\$120			
Contact No:		For claiming ag	ninst INC Only (wef 10 Jan	2005)	1		
Damaged Portion:			6) TR : Re-inspect 7) N1 : Idac DA +	disease year of the first territory and the first terr	\$160		
			8) NTUC Addition	al Services			(411)(411)
QC Checked by (E	Engr-In-Charge):		* N5: Courtesy C	Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5	1	
			*Nt: Repair Co *N7: Fost Repair	Contract to the second	\$10i	-	
Auditors' Comme	nts:-		*N8: DV / Colle	et Excess Coordination	\$5		
lat. It			9) N12; Idac Nobi	Non INC) against INC le	520 30		-
at 2/3;			Invoice dated	Pee Char Fee Char			Market
			turning datast	FREE CHOP	227	AUTHOR VENEZIONE	4

SN09228T000J / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 29/08/2022 19:28 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (29/08/2022 19:28 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
   Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission

Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

29/08/2022 19:28 (SGT)

Driver

28/08/2022 23:30 (SGT)

Singapore

OPEN CARPARK OF PENANG LANE(BESIDE RED CROSS

HOUE CARPARK LOT NO 8

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SLD8363L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

Yes

ASIA CAR LEASING PTE LTD

2XXXXX397C

simon@asiacarrental.com.sg

(Phone) +65-62828585

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Toyota

Vellfire

Private hire

No - Claiming third party

Private hire

Auto

2494

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

SLD8363L

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No Date Of Birth LOH KWONG HENG(LUO GUANGQING)

SXXXX491Z

28/10/1975



Outdoor Occupation 14/02/2003 Date Of Driving Pass 19 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Driving experience Gender (Phone) +65-84981315 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number simon@asiacarrental.com.sg Email Address BLK 438C BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 8 Address #11-1067 Address complement 653438 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Side Swipe Type of Accident AFT RAIN Weather Conditions Wet Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SJT6628B Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

SJT6628B

SJT6628B

Private car

Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

No

### INJURED 1

 Name of injured person
 LOH KWONG HENG(LUO GUANGQING)

 Gender
 Male

 Phone No

 Address

 Address Complement

 Post Code

 Approximate Age Years Old

 Injuries Sustained
 BODY PAIN

 Injured person in which vehicle?
 SLD8363L

 Were seat belts worn?
 Yes

### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

Vehicle (A): SLD 8363L Vehicle (B): SJT6628B Open Carpark of Penang Lane (Beside Red Cross House Carpark Lot No. 8)

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
	,
	-
	-/-
	/
	-
	_
	-
Refer to Attached	-
Roter To Attached	
and the second of the second o	+
<del></del>	
	-
	100000

# Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

shym 29/08/22

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel On 28.08.2022 at about 23:30 hours at Open Carpark of Penang Lane (Beside Red Cross House Carpark Lot No. 8), I was parked stationary at the above mentioned carpark lot and suddenly, I heard a loud bang and felt an impact from behind.

When I alighted from my vehicle (A), I realised it was vehicle (B) that collided onto the rear left portion of my vehicle (A) while making the reverse parking behind the carpark lot No.7.

Vehicle (A): SLD 8363L

Vehicle (B): SJT 6628B

MOBILE REPORTING (ABRIAN)

KOUN'T

Collect

MUNEY

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Accident Date: 38 08 3022 Time: 33:30 (hh:mm) 24 hr format
Location Open Carpark of Penang Lane (Beside Red Cross
House Carpark Let No. 8)
Vehicle Number SID8363L
Insured Name Asia Car Leasing Pte Ltd
NRIC /FIN 20143+39+C Contact Number 6282 8585
Make Toyota Model Vellfire
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?
( ) Yes If No,Pls select: ( / ) Third Party ( ) Reporting
Insurance Company A \C1
Type of Policy ( ) Comphensive ( ) Third Party Fire & Theft (/) TP Only
Policy Number SLD 8363L
Name of Driver Loh Kwong Heng (Luo Guangaing) ( )Same as Insured
NBIC/FIN 0757 017
NRIC / FIN S 75 32 49 17 Contact Number 849 8 13 15
Date of Birth 28/10/1975
Driving Pass Date 14 02/2003
Occupation ( ) Indoor ( / ) Outdoor
Gender (/) Male ( ) Female
Email Address simon@asiacarrental.com.sg ()NO EMAIL
Address of Driver BLK 438 C Bukit Batok West Avenue
8 # 11-1067 Singapore 653438
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? ( ) Yes ( / No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured (/) Hire-
( ) Owner ( ) Spouse ( ) Friend ( ) Relative ( ) Children ( ) Sibling
Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle? ( ) Yes ( ) No
If Yes, Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle
Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle  Weather Conditions ( ) Clear ( ) Raining ( ) Others ( / ) After Rain
Weather Conditions ( ) Clear ( ) Raining ( ) Others ( / ) After Rain Road Surface ( ) Dry ( / ) Wet ( ) Others
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? ( ) Yes ( / ) No
Was anybody injured in the accident? (/) Yes () No
If yes, injured detail Loh Kwong, Heng (Luo Guang Bing) - Body Pain
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? ( ) Yes ( ) No
Was the Accident reported to the Police? ( ) Yes (/) No If yes attach police report
DELAILS OF E <sup>st</sup> party Name Aric Centaci
Veh B SJT6628B
Veh C
Veh D
Veh E
Veh F



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOT OR VEHICLES (THRID-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 139)
MOT OR VEHICLES (THRID-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1080
HOAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) AND ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019
MOT OR VEHICLES (THRID-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

WZ 40E

Third Party Commercial Motor

CERTIFICATE NO.

St.D8363L

POLICY EXCESS

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

NA

(The below excess is subject to GST)

SUM INSURED

NA.

INSURING WITH COE/PARF NO

SLD8363L

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO. 2) NAME OF POLICYHOLDER

Asia Car Leasing Ple Lid

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

18 October 2021

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

17 October 2022

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE\*

Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

Onver must be between 23 to 65 years old with at least 2 years driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the ficensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or try reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### 6) LIMITATION AS TO USE\*

- 1) Use for secial, correspo, pleasure purposes and business purposes of insured
- 2) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired
- 3) Lise for the carnage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is fixed

The Percy does not cover 1) Use for suppn, diving less, racing, pace-making, reliability that or specification [2] Use whilst drawing a traker except the fowing (prinor than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle. If Lise for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

LOSS OF USE

Not Included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD

\*Limitations (endered inoporative by Section 8 of the Motor Venides (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

1. We hereby Ceruly that the policy to which this Certificate relates is insived in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles.

(Third: Party Ricks and Compensional Act Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1997 (Atmaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019

Issued in Singapore 15 Oct 2021

0502806-000 Liew Co. Lin May 78 Shenton Way #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pie Ltd

AL THURSON HOW SER'ATIVE

SSPAHN

ORIGINAL



# CAR RENTAL AGREEMENT

1	ASIA CAR naving its re 67 Upper I	LEASING PT gistered office Paya Lebar Roa known as "the C	E LTD at: d Singapore	s made on the	ony or	
And 1	lirer name:		Mr. Lo	h Kwong He	ng	
	NRIC numb	2000	\$753249		- Marie - Little	
	ontact nun	15.41	8330 86	and the second s		
	lirer addres			Bukit Batok West A	venue B #11-106	57 S653438
hereinafter known hereby agree that t hereinafter appears	he Owner v	or of the other	part rer the vehi	cle known as "the	Vehicle" upon	the terms and conditions
1. VEHICLE D	ESCRIPTI	ON				
	egistration		SLD 8	363 L		
b. Make & N	Aodel		Toyota	Vellfire 2.5 (A)		
c. Colour/1	dileage		Black			
2. RENTAL PE	BIOD					
From:	22/08/	2022	To:	21/08/2023		
Date Out:		Time Out:		Km Out:		
Petrol Level Out:	E	1/4	1/2	24246	F	
Date In :	-	Time In :_		Km In :		
Petrol Level In:	E	34	1/2		F	
2. Servi 3. Road 4. Moto 5. 24 Ho b. Rental fee c. Without p payment o becoming lodge a po incidental All payments due h	r Insurance bur breakdo is and is par rejudice to if \$\$30 per due. In the lice report a costs of \$\$ ereunder si me commu	atenance; idio License Coverage (Exe wn and emerge syable in advan- the Owner's nd day for each da event that the re as a loss of vehi 200.00 for the re tall be made to nicate to the Hi	ney service ce before the hts, the Hin- y after the o contal fee rer- icle and acti- epossession the Owner: rer. Any pa	(in Singapore onle e commencement or will be hable to lue date if the ren lue date if the ren vate the vehicle re process will be e at its address state yment sent by pos-	of the rental por an administratial fee or other more than three epossession tea charged to the H rd herein or at sist shall be so se	tive fee of \$\$50.00 plus late interest payment remain unpaid after calendar days, the Owner may m to repossess the vehicle. The
Payee Name Name of Bank Bank Account No.	: Ur 31 *T	ia Car Leasing ited Overseas 0-304-701-1 to make payme Vhatsapp payn	Bank Lim	2pm every Satu	rday of the we	ek*